g, Hall County Government

/. FINANCIAL SERVICES
HALL COUNTY

: E O R G 1 4

We have it all in Hall
May 15, 2023

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435
GAINESVILLE, GA 30503 West Chatham Warning Devices, Inc.
2208 Gamble Road
Savannah, GA 31405
Attn: Andrea Padgett

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

DIRECTOR

Wesley Geddings . o )
Subject: IFB #009-42, Emergency Lighting & Siren Supply Annual Contract

Notice to Proceed
Dear Andrea,
Attached is a copy of the signed contract between West Chatham Warning
Devices, Inc. and Hall County for FY24. This contract will begin July 1, 2023 thru

June 30, 2024. A blanket order for FY24 will be sent in July if needed.

Respectfully,

{

‘\\é\l}xﬁ‘_@' L '\3\,\_/
Debra Howington

Buyer

Cc: Contract

www.hallcounty.org



State of Georgia Contract #009-42-2
County of Hall

Supplement Agreement #2

Emergency Lighting & Siren Supply Contract March 28, 2023

Whereas, the County desires to extend the contract period for a one year period through June 30, 2024,
in accordance with the terms and conditions of Bid #009-42, Emergency Lighting & Siren Supply Annual
Contract, dated July 1, 2021 and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this extension and agrees to provide services and/or materials
previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the extension as stated and therefore, the above numbered
contract is hereby changed as follows:

1. By extending the contract coverage for a one year period through June 30, 2024,
2. Allow for price adjustments as agreed to and recorded in Attachment A,

3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders requested by the successful bidder on this project must
be approved per the County’s Purchasing Policies through the Contract Administrator prior to any work

being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and
above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval
of a Change Order, the subseqguent Change Order will be rejected.

With the above change to the original contract set forth herein, the parties hereto agree that all terms
and conditions of the original agreement will remain in full force and effect and legally binding on both
parties.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals the day and year
first above written.

; : Wier R .
Subscribed and sworn to in our \\‘00\ .......... Ve, %, Hall County, Georgia
presengce this day of Sy
Mo 2028 £ A ot 5y 2 %// / :
- : - - 3 -
‘,’Q? -5_’(3-,’ 10 ‘f—‘z?"'. O“Oif: REChMHIgng 5 YZ
U e RS Commission Chairman
7, QU X
7 o nty. W
Ay,
7
\\\\\ P\NSP.QRG ,/’/,
> . ~ o ) 7, . y
Subscribed and swirn to in our SQ_Q' .0 TA@}:,@Z West Chatham Warning Devices

presence this " day of SIS Exp “Zz
Apndf 2023 e %

. GEORgy, ! A1) L 3

i ) 7 {0 L+
Sonplan Mom, SirmBgD i i Sor A0

otary Public Z -?‘,i/j’BUG.';\ S Andrea Padgett J—Jk——/

Commission expires: | 2~ (05 - 202 Eg"/, , M.éO\)‘f\\\‘\



